
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
SARPY COUNTY. NEBRASKA 

RESOLUTION DECLARING lWO TOSHIBA UNINTERRUPTIBLE 
POWER SUPPLY (UPS) SURPLUS PROPERTY 

2012-91 

WHEREAS, pursuantto Neb. Rev. Stat. §23-104(6) (Reissue 2007), the County has the power to do 
all acts in relation to the concerns of the County necessary to the exercise of its corporate powers; and, 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat.§23-103 (Reissue 2007), the powers ofthe County as a body 

are exercised by the County Board; and, 

WHEREAS, the two Toshiba Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) units, SN#95402800 & 
SN#95402801, have been determined to be obsolete or not usable by the County. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SARPY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS THA Tthe 

uninterruptible power supply units listed above are hereby declared to be surplus property and the 
Purchasing Department is authorized to dispose of the UPS units in the best interest of Sarpy 
County. ' 

The above Resolution was approved by a vote ofthe Sarpy County Board of Commissioners 

at ~~eld in accordance with applicable law on the 27'" day of March, 2012. 

Sarpy County Board Chairman 

Attest: 

SEAL 



Sarpy County Purchasing Department 

SARPY COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
1210 GOLDEN GATE DRIVE 

SUITE 1129 
PAPILLION, NE 68046-2845 

FAX (402) 593-4304 

MEMO 

To: Sarpy County Board of Commissioners 

From: lois Spethman, Purchaser 

Brian E. Hanson, Purchasing Agent 
(402) 593-2349 

Debby Peoples, Assistant Purchasing Agent 
(402) 593-4164 

Beth Cunard, Purchaser/Contract Specialist 
(402) 593-4476 

Lois Spethman, Supply Clerk/Purchaser 
(402) 593-2102 

Re: Resolution Declaring Two Toshiba Uninterruptible Power Supply Units Surplus Property 

I have placed on the March 27, 2012 agenda, a Resolution declaring two Toshiba Uninterruptible 
Power Supply (UPS) Units, SN#95402800 & SN#95402801, as surplus property. 

They were removed from service because they were no longer supported by the manufacturer 
and were at end of life. The units were replaced with new ones. 

Jim Tracy, Information Systems Department, contacted other counties to find out if there is a 
need for the equipment, none were interested. Most recycle companies would charge for the 
disposal of the units. A local contractor will take the UPSs in exchange for the salvage value at 
no cost tothe County. The Purchasing Department will dispose of the UPS as required by law in 
the best interests of Sarpy County. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 593-2102. 

March 20, 2012 

Attachments 
cc: Deb Houghtaling 

Mark Wayne 
Brian Hanson 
Scott Bovick 
Mark Walters 
Jim Tracy 

~&idJI1~ 
lois A. Spethman, Purchasing 


